
SSCA State by State (Point of Contact)Rescue Contacts 2020  6/28/2020

STATE NAME CITY PHONE EMAIL

ALABAMA Mike & Cheryl 
Crane

Madison 256-425-8934 cheryl.c.crane@gmail.com

Katrina Maddox Hartselle 256-612-2512 Katrina.silen@gmail.com

ALASKA None

ARIZONA Garnie Beeson Phoenix 602-316-7283 kidsonstdschnauzer@gmail.com

Dan Packard Phoenix 602-906-0311 dan  @danielpackardlaw.com  

Kellae Fischer Camp Verde 928-607-1591 kellae64@yahoo.com

Sandy Klauer Prescott 928-848-9534 slklauer@cableone.net

Linda Youel (winter) Tucson 520-575-1284 wy  l  2@comcast.net  

Nancy Jewell Desert Hills 509-981-0638 nj85086@gmail.com

Karen Seifert Green Valley 520-393-8822 klseifert@cox.net

ARKANSAS Jennifer Kimberlin 
(BSRO Rescue 
Coordinator)

Sprinfield, MO bsrozark@gmail.com

CALIFORNIA Joyce & Rick 
Mullan

San Ramon joycemullan@comcast.net

Dottie Michelmore 
(North Cal Rescue 
Coordinator)

Carmichael 916-978-0289 dmmiche@pacbell.net

Judy Legan Irvine 949-551-0136

Jeanie Marvin Orange marvmarvs@yahoo.com

Juan Chacon
(South Cal Rescue 
Coordinator)

Laguna Hills One.chacon74@yahoo.com

COLORADO None

CONNECTICUT Barbara Saylor
(KSSC Rescue 
Coordinator)

Westbury, NY elecsch@aol.com

DELAWARE None
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District of Columbia Lovey Lyons 
(Rescue 
Coordinator)

Suffolk, VA 757-657-6564 loveylyons@msn.com

FLORIDA Gayle Stillwell Niceville kgstill@cox.net

Lori Walker Lakewood Ranch 252-339-4593 loriwalker263@gmail.com

Carrie & Ron Bova 
(winter)

Englewood 561-908-1809 cbova56@gmail.com

Melissa Cipriani Lake Worth sales@lemelange.com

GEORGIA Ben & Stephanie 
Blanks (National 
Rescue Coordinator)

Macon 478-993-2164 steph.blanks@gmail.com

HAWAII None

IDAHO None

ILLINOIS Sharon Talaga 
(Rescue 
Coordinator)

Joliet 815-729-2418 stalaga325@comcast.net

INDIANA Kristie Stanley Fairmount 765-661-5583 mkstanley@comcast.net

IOWA None

Sandy & Steve 
Arnold

Bluffton 260-824-4401 boundarywaters@adamswells.com

KANSAS Jennifer Kimberlin 
(BSRO Rescue 
Coordinator)

Springfield, MO bsrozark@gmail.com

KENTUCKY Pat & Gene 
Slaughter

Crestwood 502-225-4206 gene-oo@msn.com

Lyn Ennis Harrodsburg 859-509-7519 rosalyn  b  34@gmail.com  

LOUISIANA Janice Kalczynski Marrero 504-341-6725 jkalczynski@att.net

MAINE Teri Olsen lorrain_olsen@yahoo.com

MARYLAND Lovey Lyons 
(PVSSC Rescue 
Coordinator)

Suffolk, VA 757-657-6564 loveylyons@msn.com

Gail Mackiernan Silver Spring 301-989-1828 katahdinss@comcast.net

MASSACHUSETTS None
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MICHIGAN Renee Kwiatkowski Hudsonville 616-875-3092 rkdogshoppe@gmail.com

Linda Melamed Troy blkschnzrs@yahoo.com

MINNESOTA Shantel Julius 
(SROMN Rescue 
Coordinator)

Cottage Grove schnauzerrescueofmn@gmail.com

MISSOURI Jennifer Kimberlin 
(BSRO Rescue 
Coordinator)

Springfield bsrozark@gmail.com

Stacey Nicholas Lewistown 573-406-9082 nicholasstacey352@gmail.com

MONTANA None

NEBRASKA Steven Edwards Omaha 402-681-1567 gsedwards@cox.net

NEVADA Ladonna Doud Sun Valley ladonna@charter.net

Kathleen Jennings Mesquite calnevsafety@msn.com

NEW HAMPSHIRE None

NEW JERSEY Karen Hughes Bridgewater kah08807@yahoo.com

NEW MEXICO Marina Moeller Roswell 575-910-2381 marina@eisentor.com

NEW YORK Barbara Saylor 
(KSSC Rescue 
Coordinator)

Westbury elecsch@aol.com

Klare McNeil Monroe kmkm51@mac.com

NORTH 
CAROLINA

Nancy Grizzi Sherrills Ford ngrizzi@charter.net

NORTH DAKOTA None

OHIO Carol Parker Hamilton 513-686-3189 ezscoot@fuse.net

Cheryl Hedge Harrison cheryl_hedge@msn.com

Pat North Cincinnati 513-284-5573 gonorth656@  gmail.com  

OKLAHOMA Judy Housekeeper Tulsa 918-446-6761 korppret@deltamfg.com
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OREGON Linda Youel 
(summer)

Florence 541-997-8901 wy  l  2@comcast.net  

Kelly Fahl Sherbo Beaverton kelly.sherbo@gmail.com

Jacqlyn & Justin 
Erikson

Bonanza 360-296-3433 goldwynnschnauzers@gmail.com

PENNSYLVANIA Lovey Lyons 
(PVSSC Rescue 
Coordinator)

Suffolk, VA 757-657-6564 loveylyons@msn.com

RHODE ISLAND None

SOUTH 
CAROLINA

Jackie & Richard 
Stanton

Sumter 803-481-3254 resjds@aol.com

SOUTH DAKOTA Pamela Bennett Pierre 605-222-8086 pbennett8086@gmail.com

TENNESSEE Mike & Cheryl 
Crane

Madison, AL 256-425-8934 cheryl.c.crane@gmail.com

TEXAS Bill Redding Midlotian 972-775-3305
972-977-3289

clearview2007@hotmail.com

Donna Heishman Grand Prairie 214-693-6689 donna@heishman.net

Mark Shaw Allen 469-951-4513 mnshaw@gmail.com

Kim Gremes Lytle 210-241-7312 kgremes@gmail.com

UTAH Kathleen Jennings Mesquite NV calnevsafety@msn.com

VERMONT None

VIRGINIA Lovey Lyons 
(PVSSC Rescue 
Coordinator)

Suffolk 757-657-6564 loveylyons@msn.com

WASHINGTON Debbie Casey
(SSCA Western 
Coordinator)

Blaine 360-220-8850 snoutsreign@yahoo.com

Cheri Levenson Olympia clevenson@mac.com

WEST VIRGINIA Lovey Lyons 
(PVSSC Rescue)

Suffolk, VA 757-657-6564 loveylyons@msn.com

WISCONSIN Brenda Cirricione Oshkosh brenda-cirricione@new.rr.com
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Martha Crawford Greenfield 414-517-8120 crawss@aol.com

Sylvia Habermehl Franklin 414-305-3172 Sylvia.  habermehl@gmail.com   

Caroline Joyce Mequon 262-242-3635 cfjoyce@hotmail.com
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